Arizona Board of Executive Clemency

Board Hearing Posting Sheet

'll"{\_l’{l’GE January 27,2020
PA GRILZ, GORDON
PA JACKSON, MELVIN
PA LEE, CHARLES
PB SELF, STANLEY

* BUSINESS MEETING
1/27/20 1:30 - 3:30 PM
RE: Sexual Offender

Training

ADC #

042972
036194
030724
305531
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TYPE

January 28,2020
COX, JOHN
JOHNSON, MICHAEL
REED, ANTHONY
STEWART, ROBERT
SCHNABEL, MATTHEW
ARNETT, JOSHUA
MENAN, JESSE
RODRIGUEZ, ANTHONY
KEMP, DANE
SANDFIELD, ANTONIO
WARD, JOSEPH
LARASSA, GAYLE

044452
065343
295575
031833
274956
271128
293014
335519
332777
280279
058379
236469

PA
CS1

a
7]
e

= R R R R R R =

~ 2R = =

January 29, 2020

KINKADE, CECIL
KNOTT, SAMUEL
VALENCIA, HECTOR
VELASCO, MARIO
PHELPS, JOSEPH
CHAVEZ, JACORI
LEWIS, THERESA
TOLBERT, JOHN
WOODRUFF, DESIREE
WRIGHT, THEODORE
DUGGER, CORA
QUINTERO, JUAN
MARTINEZ, RICHARD
MARTOCCIA, MICHELLE

JACKSON, ZOE

WOOTEN, KENNETH
FERGUSON, LUKE
DOUGLAS, TRACEY

ADC#

046261
084838
105667
090511
248335
276711
322978
328799
337363
207127
215477
329366
263793
321718

283907

239378
107928
057229

HRG

TYPE
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January 30,2020

KAAZIM, MUSTAPHA
PUTMAN, HEATH
WHEELER, RAYMOND
BIDDLE, WILLIE
LEWIS, JESSIE
WHEELER, DEWAYNE
COLBURN, CHAMPION
MCDANIELS, PATRICK
RITCH, SCOTT
ARBIZO, JESUS
LINEBARGER, IVAN
PRALOW, CHARLES
EDINGTON, MARQUAN
HERNANDEZ, JOEY

ARCINIEGA, ANTONIO
HARRISON, EMANUEL
ORTIZ, MARIO
REGALADO, RAMIRO
LINAREZ, ABEL

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m.and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 21, 2019

Signed:

C.

CHAIRMA

ADC#
046033
091508
068101
303133
062998
225262
207136
339770
068444
157593
153516
324343
299159
94266
074869
327092
315312
315022
237247
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L (S:lz;:al Order by
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




