## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG <u>TYPE</u>	<u>January 27, 2020</u>	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	<u>January 28, 2020</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>January 29, 2020</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>January 30, 2020</u>	ADC#
PA	GRILZ, GORDON	042972	PA	COX, JOHN	044452	PA	KINKADE, CECIL	046261	PB	KAAZIM, MUSTAPHA	046033
PA	JACKSON, MELVIN	036194	PA	JOHNSON, MICHAEL	065343	PA	KNOTT, SAMUEL	084838	PA	PUTMAN, HEATH	091508
PA	LEE, CHARLES	030724	603L	REED, ANTHONY	295575	PB	VALENCIA, HECTOR	105667	PA	WHEELER, RAYMOND	068101
PB	SELF, STANLEY	305531	PA	STEWART, ROBERT	031833	PA	VELASCO, MARIO	090511	CS1	BIDDLE, WILLIE	303133
			R	SCHNABEL, MATTHEW	274956	CS1	PHELPS, JOSEPH	248335	CS1	LEWIS, JESSIE	062998
			R	ARNETT, JOSHUA	271128	CS1	CHAVEZ, JACORI	276711	CS1	WHEELER, DEWAYNE	225262
7	BUSINESS MEETING		R	MENAN, JESSE	293014	R	LEWIS, THERESA	322978	R	COLBURN, CHAMPION	207136
	1/27/20 1:30 - 3:30 PM		R	RODRIGUEZ, ANTHONY	335519	R	TOLBERT, JOHN	328799	R	MCDANIELS, PATRICK	339770
	RE: Sexual Offender		R	KEMP, DANE	332777	R	WOODRUFF, DESIREE	337363	R	RITCH, SCOTT	068444
	Training		R	SANDFIELD, ANTONIO	280279	R	WRIGHT, THEODORE	207127	R	ARBIZO, JESUS	157593
			PA	WARD, JOSEPH	058379	R	DUGGER, CORA	215477	R	LINEBARGER, IVAN	153516
			IDD	LARASSA, GAYLE	236469	R	QUINTERO, JUAN	329366	R	PRALOW, CHARLES	324343
						R	MARTINEZ, RICHARD	263793	R	EDINGTON, MARQUAN	299159
						R	MARTOCCIA, MICHELLE	321718	R	HERNANDEZ, JOEY	94266
						R	JACKSON, ZOE	283907	R	ARCINIEGA, ANTONIO	074869
						R	WOOTEN, KENNETH	239378	R	HARRISON, EMANUEL	327092
						R	FERGUSON, LUKE	107928	R	ORTIZ, MARIO	315312
						R	DOUGLAS, TRACEY	057229	R	REGALADO, RAMIRO	315022
									R	LINAREZ, ABEL	237247

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 21, 2019

Signed: C. J. CHARMAN

Legend:						
PAR	Daniela Daniela di an					
	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A					
R						
PA						
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by					
603L	Court					
$\mathbf{M}$	Modification					
P	Pardon					
$\mathbf{S}$	Special Hearing					
$\mathbf{X}$	Executive Session					
$\mathbf{T}$	Training					
RES	Rescission					